
Covington Catholic
Post Season Football Roster

(Complied: August 24, 2025 at 11:38 AM)

Alignment: Class: 4A District: 5
Head Coach: Eddie Eviston

Mascot Name: Colonels
School Colors: Royal Blue & White

Assistant Coaches
& Support Staff:

Assistant Coach: Brandon Beck
Assistant Coach(Defensive Coordinator): Terry Brown
Assistant Coach(Position Coach - Offensive Line): Tyler Gross
Assistant Coach: Giante Hicks
Assistant Coach: Joey Ledonne
Assistant Coach: Jordan C Mason
Assistant Coach: Tyler C Morgan
Assistant Coach(Position Coach - Running Backs): Ashley J Moser, Sr.
Assistant Coach(Position Coach - Secondary): Ryland J Newman
Assistant Coach(Strength Coach): Ben P Patenaude
Assistant Coach: Chris Reisiger
Assistant Coach: Mark A Reisiger
Assistant Coach: Jacob Roth
Assistant Coach: Greg Ryan
Assistant Coach: Alexander Shelton
Assistant Coach: Ryan Studer
Assistant Coach(Position Coach - Defensive Line): Lee Teegarden

Superintendent: Kendra McGuire
Principal: Bob J Rowe

Athletic Director: Tony Bacigalupo
Certified Athletic Trainer: Andrea Gahan

Enrollment: 496

Team Roster by Last Name
Jersey Name Height Weight Position Class

Home Away Offensive Defensive Other
48 48 Henry Atkins 6' 0" 150 RB LB Soph.

3 3 Andrew Bessler 5' 10" 185 RB LB Junior
27 27 Sam Boyce 5' 10" 180 WR DL Junior

8 8 Donovan Bradshaw 6' 6" 175 WR DB Soph.
31 31 Gavin Brake 5' 10" 170 WR DL Soph.
35 35 Mason Brandner 5' 7" RB DL Junior
15 15 Zach Brooks 6' 0" 155 WR DB Soph.
33 33 Jimmy Carson 5' 9" 160 RB DL Fresh.

Spencer Clukey 5' 9" 150 Fresh.
17 17 Jack Cruse 5' 8" 130 WR DB Soph.
70 70 Mason Dietz 6' 1" 250 OL DL Junior
42 42 Vaughn Ditrick 6' 1" 165 WR DB Junior
59 59 Mason Edwards 6' 1" 210 OL DL Senior
72 72 Patrick Ernst 6' 1" 210 OL DL Soph.
55 55 Tucker Evans 6' 0" 210 OL LB Soph.
62 62 Eli Fesmire 6' 2" 195 OL LB Soph.
19 19 Elliott Fieler 5' 10" 155 QB LB Soph.
77 77 Andrew Finley 6' 0" 240 OL LB Junior
40 40 Lucas Finley 6' 0" 180 WR DL Senior
82 82 Josh Flood 6' 1" 205 TE LB Senior

9 9 Dylan Gaiser 5' 11" 160 QB DB Soph.
46 46 Garrett Gallagher 5' 10" 165 TE DL Soph.
66 66 Ariel Garista 5' 9" 150 OL DL Fresh.

MGR MGR Jackson Gronotte 5' 10" 205 Senior
47 47 Brady Guard 6' 2" 180 TE LB Soph.
79 79 Ryan Haas 5' 10" 225 OL DL Soph.
18 18 Cash Harney 5' 11" 165 QB DB Soph.
64 64 Tyler Heck 5' 11" 170 OL DL Soph.
74 74 Andrew Huber 6' 5" 250 OL DL Junior
26 26 Charlie Ink 5' 11" 155 WR DB Soph.
23 23 Noah Johnson 6' 2" 170 WR DB Senior
76 76 Quentin Jones 6' 1" 215 OL DL Soph.
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78 78 Seth Jones 6' 3" 250 OL DL Senior
28 28 Jack Keller 5' 9" 150 WR DB Soph.
12 12 Kai Knasel 6' 0" 155 WR DB Senior

MGR MGR Chase Kossenjans 5' 9" 150 Junior
85 85 Nicholas Krallman 6' 4" 180 TE LB Junior
14 14 Tate Kruer 6' 2" 200 TE LB Junior
13 13 Luke Lampe 5' 9" 150 G DB Soph.
22 22 Owen Leen 5' 10" 185 RB LB Senior
73 73 Jonathan Lind 5' 9" 150 OL DL Fresh.

4 4 Oliver Link 6' 1" 175 WR DB Junior
88 88 Reid Luzak 5' 11" 180 TE LB Junior
58 58 Isaac Mason 5' 10" 230 OL LB Junior
60 60 James McDermott 6' 1" 205 OL DL Senior
11 11 Ben McEvoy 5' 10" 175 G DB Junior

MGR MGR Drew Michels 5' 8" 140 Junior
30 30 Will Michels 5' 9" 185 RB DL Senior

2 2 Braylon Miller 6' 0" 180 WR DB Senior
20 20 Maddox Nelson 5' 9" 160 WR DB Senior
68 68 Crew Parento 5' 10" 180 OL DL Junior
24 24 Jackson Payne 5' 9" 150 QB LB Fresh.
84 84 Jack Pfeiffer 6' 0" 155 TE LB Soph.

5 5 Evan Pitzer 6' 5" 200 QB DB Senior
45 45 Owen Pitzer 5' 9" 150 TE LB Fresh.
34 34 Luke Rabe 5' 9" 185 RB DL Senior
53 53 Ben Reeves 6' 2" 230 OL DL Senior
65 65 Charlie Reeves 5' 11" 170 WR DL Soph.
37 37 Luke Rensing 5' 9" 150 TE DL Fresh.
10 10 Willie Rodriguez 6' 5" 240 TE LB Senior

7 7 Logan Sanning 5' 10" 165 G DB Soph.
51 51 Paul Schild 6' 2" 195 OL DL Senior
16 16 Ty Schwalbach 6' 0" 185 WR LB Senior
56 56 JP Sullivan 6' 2" 205 OL LB Senior
29 29 Ryan Tenhundfeld 5' 8" 150 WR DB Soph.

MGR MGR Henry Thamann 5' 5" 140 Senior
54 54 Cole Vallecillo 6' 2" 190 OL LB Senior
50 50 Michael Vinicombe 6' 2" 215 OL DL Junior
61 61 Colin Vinson 5' 9" 150 OL DL Fresh.

6 6 Evan Vinson 6' 0" 180 WR DB Senior
25 25 Gabe Weis 5' 10" 155 WR DB Soph.
97 97 Andrew Weitzel 5' 10" 175 PK, P Junior
57 57 Austin Woolf 6' 0" 190 OL DL Senior

MGR MGR Matthew Woolf 5' 8" 150 Soph.
67 67 Mitchell Woolf 6' 1" 225 OL DL Soph.

Jersey Name Height Weight Position Class
Home Away Offensive Defensive Other
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Alignment: Class: 4A District: 5
Head Coach: Eddie Eviston

Mascot Name: Colonels
School Colors: Royal Blue & White

Assistant Coaches
& Support Staff:

Assistant Coach: Brandon Beck
Assistant Coach(Defensive Coordinator): Terry Brown
Assistant Coach(Position Coach - Offensive Line): Tyler Gross
Assistant Coach: Giante Hicks
Assistant Coach: Joey Ledonne
Assistant Coach: Jordan C Mason
Assistant Coach: Tyler C Morgan
Assistant Coach(Position Coach - Running Backs): Ashley J Moser, Sr.
Assistant Coach(Position Coach - Secondary): Ryland J Newman
Assistant Coach(Strength Coach): Ben P Patenaude
Assistant Coach: Chris Reisiger
Assistant Coach: Mark A Reisiger
Assistant Coach: Jacob Roth
Assistant Coach: Greg Ryan
Assistant Coach: Alexander Shelton
Assistant Coach: Ryan Studer
Assistant Coach(Position Coach - Defensive Line): Lee Teegarden

Superintendent: Kendra McGuire
Principal: Bob J Rowe

Athletic Director: Tony Bacigalupo
Certified Athletic Trainer: Andrea Gahan

Enrollment: 496

Team Roster by Jersey
Jersey Name Height Weight Position Class

Home Away Offensive Defensive Other
Spencer Clukey 5' 9" 150 Fresh.

2 2 Braylon Miller 6' 0" 180 WR DB Senior
3 3 Andrew Bessler 5' 10" 185 RB LB Junior
4 4 Oliver Link 6' 1" 175 WR DB Junior
5 5 Evan Pitzer 6' 5" 200 QB DB Senior
6 6 Evan Vinson 6' 0" 180 WR DB Senior
7 7 Logan Sanning 5' 10" 165 G DB Soph.
8 8 Donovan Bradshaw 6' 6" 175 WR DB Soph.
9 9 Dylan Gaiser 5' 11" 160 QB DB Soph.

10 10 Willie Rodriguez 6' 5" 240 TE LB Senior
11 11 Ben McEvoy 5' 10" 175 G DB Junior
12 12 Kai Knasel 6' 0" 155 WR DB Senior
13 13 Luke Lampe 5' 9" 150 G DB Soph.
14 14 Tate Kruer 6' 2" 200 TE LB Junior
15 15 Zach Brooks 6' 0" 155 WR DB Soph.
16 16 Ty Schwalbach 6' 0" 185 WR LB Senior
17 17 Jack Cruse 5' 8" 130 WR DB Soph.
18 18 Cash Harney 5' 11" 165 QB DB Soph.
19 19 Elliott Fieler 5' 10" 155 QB LB Soph.
20 20 Maddox Nelson 5' 9" 160 WR DB Senior
22 22 Owen Leen 5' 10" 185 RB LB Senior
23 23 Noah Johnson 6' 2" 170 WR DB Senior
24 24 Jackson Payne 5' 9" 150 QB LB Fresh.
25 25 Gabe Weis 5' 10" 155 WR DB Soph.
26 26 Charlie Ink 5' 11" 155 WR DB Soph.
27 27 Sam Boyce 5' 10" 180 WR DL Junior
28 28 Jack Keller 5' 9" 150 WR DB Soph.
29 29 Ryan Tenhundfeld 5' 8" 150 WR DB Soph.
30 30 Will Michels 5' 9" 185 RB DL Senior
31 31 Gavin Brake 5' 10" 170 WR DL Soph.
33 33 Jimmy Carson 5' 9" 160 RB DL Fresh.
34 34 Luke Rabe 5' 9" 185 RB DL Senior
35 35 Mason Brandner 5' 7" RB DL Junior
37 37 Luke Rensing 5' 9" 150 TE DL Fresh.
40 40 Lucas Finley 6' 0" 180 WR DL Senior
42 42 Vaughn Ditrick 6' 1" 165 WR DB Junior
45 45 Owen Pitzer 5' 9" 150 TE LB Fresh.
46 46 Garrett Gallagher 5' 10" 165 TE DL Soph.
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47 47 Brady Guard 6' 2" 180 TE LB Soph.
48 48 Henry Atkins 6' 0" 150 RB LB Soph.
50 50 Michael Vinicombe 6' 2" 215 OL DL Junior
51 51 Paul Schild 6' 2" 195 OL DL Senior
53 53 Ben Reeves 6' 2" 230 OL DL Senior
54 54 Cole Vallecillo 6' 2" 190 OL LB Senior
55 55 Tucker Evans 6' 0" 210 OL LB Soph.
56 56 JP Sullivan 6' 2" 205 OL LB Senior
57 57 Austin Woolf 6' 0" 190 OL DL Senior
58 58 Isaac Mason 5' 10" 230 OL LB Junior
59 59 Mason Edwards 6' 1" 210 OL DL Senior
60 60 James McDermott 6' 1" 205 OL DL Senior
61 61 Colin Vinson 5' 9" 150 OL DL Fresh.
62 62 Eli Fesmire 6' 2" 195 OL LB Soph.
64 64 Tyler Heck 5' 11" 170 OL DL Soph.
65 65 Charlie Reeves 5' 11" 170 WR DL Soph.
66 66 Ariel Garista 5' 9" 150 OL DL Fresh.
67 67 Mitchell Woolf 6' 1" 225 OL DL Soph.
68 68 Crew Parento 5' 10" 180 OL DL Junior
70 70 Mason Dietz 6' 1" 250 OL DL Junior
72 72 Patrick Ernst 6' 1" 210 OL DL Soph.
73 73 Jonathan Lind 5' 9" 150 OL DL Fresh.
74 74 Andrew Huber 6' 5" 250 OL DL Junior
76 76 Quentin Jones 6' 1" 215 OL DL Soph.
77 77 Andrew Finley 6' 0" 240 OL LB Junior
78 78 Seth Jones 6' 3" 250 OL DL Senior
79 79 Ryan Haas 5' 10" 225 OL DL Soph.
82 82 Josh Flood 6' 1" 205 TE LB Senior
84 84 Jack Pfeiffer 6' 0" 155 TE LB Soph.
85 85 Nicholas Krallman 6' 4" 180 TE LB Junior
88 88 Reid Luzak 5' 11" 180 TE LB Junior
97 97 Andrew Weitzel 5' 10" 175 PK, P Junior

MGR MGR Matthew Woolf 5' 8" 150 Soph.
MGR MGR Jackson Gronotte 5' 10" 205 Senior
MGR MGR Chase Kossenjans 5' 9" 150 Junior
MGR MGR Drew Michels 5' 8" 140 Junior
MGR MGR Henry Thamann 5' 5" 140 Senior

Jersey Name Height Weight Position Class
Home Away Offensive Defensive Other
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